DATA SHEET
                                                                                                                       Page 11 of 11
1575 Corporate Dr., Suite 100
Costa Mesa, California 92626
Phone: (949) 335-9707
baengineering.com
Product Data Sheet
B&A Document 110041_B

Phone: (949) 335-9707
baengineering.com
HOW TO ORDER
Table 1 shows the available configurations for immediate ordering.
Table 1. Available Configurations for Ordering
PWA Physical Protocol
Isolated
Domain
Voltage
Drive
Series
Resistance
Receiver
Series
Resistance
Receiver
Pull-up
Resistance
Receiver
Pull-down
Resistance
Ground Scheme
200140-00  CMOS 10 V 25 Ω 25 Ω Open Open 2.2 MΩ ΙΙ 100 nF
200140-01 CMOS 12 V 25 Ω 25 Ω Open Open 2.2 MΩ ΙΙ 100 nF
200140-XX Customizable based on customer requests.
For the customized Isolated High-Voltage Single-Ended Module (200140-XX), please provide the parameters below utilizing
Table 2. A dash number will be associated with the requested configuration.
1) Physical Protocol
2) Isolated Domain Supply Voltage
3) Driver Series Resistance
4) Receiver Termination Resistance
5) Receiver Termination Capacitance
6) Receiver Series Resistance
7) Ground Scheme
8) Modifier
Table 2. Configurable Isolated High-Voltage Single-Ended Module Parameters for Ordering
Isolated High-Voltage Single-Ended Module
PWA Physical Protocol
Isolated
Domain
Voltage
Drive
Series
Resistance
Receiver
Series
Resistance
Receiver
Pull-up
Resistance
Receiver
Pull-down
Resistance
Ground Scheme
200140
CMOS 10 V 0 Ω 0 Ω Open Open 2.2 MΩ ||100 nF All Legs
 12 V 25 Ω 25 Ω 1 kΩ 1 kΩ Open All Legs
  50 Ω 50 Ω 2 kΩ 2 kΩ
0 Ω Iso to Chassis,
2.2 MΩ || 100 nF others
  100 Ω 100 Ω 4.7 kΩ 4.7 kΩ
0 Ω GSE to Chassis,
2.2 MΩ || 100 nF others
   500 Ω 500 Ω 10 kΩ 10 kΩ
 0 Ω Iso to GSE,
2.2 MΩ || 100 nF others
    1 kΩ 1 kΩ XX kΩ XX kΩ 0 Ω All Legs
    2 kΩ 2 kΩ